

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10934 OF 2025

TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Universal Packaging Industries and ors. Respondents

Mr. Mandar Soman a/w Mr. Sanjay Anabhawane, Tejaswi Nandre
i/b Mr. Medha Rane, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Puneet Gogad a/w Ms.Komal Gogad, for the Respondents.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend.
2. As this is a pre-admission amendment, leave to amend granted
Amendment to be carried out during the course of this week.
3. List the petition on 25/08/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)