

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2025.08.22
17:38:25 +0300

H.C. SHIV

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10934 OF 2025

TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
M/s. Universal Packaging Industries & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr Madar Soman with Mr. Sanjay Anabhawane with Mr. Tejaswi
Nandre i/b Medha Rane for the Petitioner.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 21ST AUGUST 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Soman, learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks two weeks time to carry out amendment. Time granted.
2. List the Petition on 4th September 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)